Mark “PIC” Pickren
June 17, 1951 – January 7, 2023
This training seminar is dedicated to Mark
“PIC” Pickren for the many years he devoted
to passing his knowledge to the HVAC
industry and beyond.
CARRIER VRF
INSTALLATION

Cooling Capacity (Btu/h)
007 – 7,000
009 – 9,000
……
096 – 96,000
Voltage (V-Ph-Hz)
3- 208/230-1-60
40 VM   F    018    --- 3
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
7,000Btu/h 40VMC007---3
• Built in condensate lift
• 4 way air flow directions
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
9,000Btu/h 40VMC009---3
12,000Btu/h 40VMC012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VMC015---3
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
9,000Btu/h 40VMF009---3
• Built in condensate lift
• Outside air  knockout
• 4 way air flow directions
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• Support MERV 13 filter
with rack accessory
12,000Btu/h 40VMF012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VMF015---3
18,000Btu/h 40VMF018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMF024---3
30,000Btu/h 40VMF030---3
36,000Btu/h 40VMF036---3
48,000Btu/h 40VMF048---3
Compact 4-Way Cassette
(40VMC)
INDOOR UNIT
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
5,000Btu/h 40VMW005---3
• Accessory condensate
pump
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
7,500Btu/h 40VMW007---3
9,500Btu/h 40VMW009---3
12,000Btu/h 40VMW012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VMW015---3
18,000Btu/h 40VMW018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMW024---3
30,000Btu/h 40VMW030---3
• 7 Indoor Unit
types
• 7,500 – 48,000
Btu/h
• 208-230/1 phase
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
24,000Btu/h 40VMH024---3
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• 0.8”-1.0” Max ESP
30,000Btu/h 40VMH030---3
36,000Btu/h 40VMH036---3
48,000Btu/h 40VMH048---3
53,500Btu/h 40VMH054---3
72,000Btu/h 40VMH072---3
96,000Btu/h 40VMH096---3
High Static Duct (40VMH)
High wall (40VMW)
INDOOR UNIT
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
7,000Btu/h 40VML007---3
• Built in  condensate lift
• Bottom return option
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• 0.2” Max ESP
9,000Btu/h 40VML009---3
12,000Btu/h 40VML012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VML015---3
19,000Btu/h 40VML018---3
Low Static Duct (40VML)
Ceiling/Floor
(40VMU)
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
12,000Btu/h 40VMU012---3
• Convertible floor or
ceiling installation
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• Outside air knockout
15,000Btu/h 40VMU015---3
18,000Btu/h 40VMU018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMU024---3
30,000Btu/h 40VMU030---3
36,000Btu/h 40VMU036---3
48,000Btu/h 40VMU048---3
INDOOR UNIT
Medium Static Duct
(40VMM)
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
7,000Btu/h 40VMM007---3
• Built in condensate lift
• Bottom return option
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• 0.32-0.6” ESP
9,000Btu/h 40VMM009---3
12,000Btu/h 40VMM012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VMM015---3
19,000Btu/h 40VMM018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMM024---3
30,000Btu/h 40VMM030---3
36,000Btu/h 40VMM036---3
48,000Btu/h 40VMM048---3
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
36,000Btu/h 40VMA036---3
• Built in condensate lift
(Size 36/48/54)
• Brazing Refrigerant Pipe
connections
• 0.8”-1.1” Max ESP
48,000Btu/h 40VMA048---3
53,500Btu/h 40VMA054---3
72,000Btu/h 40VMA072---3
96,000Btu/h 40VMA096---3
Outside Air (40VMA)
INDOOR UNIT
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
12,000Btu/h 40VMV012---3
• ECM (Electronically Commutated Motor)
auto balance based on fan speed
• High Static Capability (Max. 0.8” ESP)
• Vertical or Horizontal Left Only
• Pre-painted galvanized sheet metal
cabinet
• Brazing Refrigerant Pipe connections on
72 & 96K
18,000Btu/h 40VMV018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMV024---3
30,000Btu/h 40VMV030---3
36,000Btu/h 40VMV036---3
48,000Btu/h 40VMV048---3
53,500Btu/h 40VMV054---3
Rating Cooling Capacity Model number Features
7,000Btu/h 40VMR007---3
• Recessed installation in wall
• Flared Refrigerant Pipe connections
• Adjustable filter rack up to 2”
• Up to 0.15” ESP
9,000Btu/h 40VMR009---3
12,000Btu/h 40VMR012---3
15,000Btu/h 40VMR015---3
18,000Btu/h 40VMR018---3
24,000Btu/h 40VMR024---3
Floor Console Recessed
Vertical AHU
INDOOR UNIT
Max. Connectable
Indoor Unit Capacity Model Number Ports Connectable Sub MDC
324,000 Btu/h 40VMD006M--3 6 40VMD006S--3
360,000 Btu/h 40VMD008M--3 8 40VMD006,008S--3
360,000 Btu/h 40VMD010M--3 10 40VMD006,008,010S--3
360,000 Btu/h 40VMD016M--3 16 40VMD006,008,010,016S--3
504,000 Btu/h 40VMD016ML-3 16 40VMD006,008,010,016S--3
Max. Connectable
Indoor Unit Capacity * Model Number Ports
126,000 Btu/h 40VMD006S--3 6
126,000 Btu/h 40VMD008S--3 8
126,000 Btu/h 40VMD010S--3 10
126,000 Btu/h 40VMD016S--3 16
MDC - MULTI PORT DISTRIBUTION CONTROLLER
REMOTE CONTROLLERS
• Wireless remote controller (40VM900001)
• Wired remote controller – Non Programmable (40VM900002)